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111; property g g former school _s_i_te_ E utilized py thg society Q Q chapel. 
Q _vyz§ purportedly conveyed t_o Q; society i_n August, 1951, by independent 
school district @ _Z_9_, ioint Marshall 3&1 Beltrami counties, py gy recorded 
quitclaim deed, when 1113 district wzg _ngt_ the §ga_l owner. 

Presented to the governor May 5, 1989 
Signed by the governor May 9, 1989, 6:14 p.m. 

CHAPTER 100-—H.F.N0. 655 
An act relating to state lands; authorizing sale of certain taxforfizited lands that border 

public waters in Anoka county. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF. MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; ANOKA COUNTY. 
Q) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.018, Anoka county 

may gel; certain tax-forfeited lands th_at border public waters i_n th_e cities pf 
Andover, Coon Rapids, East Bethel, arg _S_t_. Francis all th_e towns pf BurnsE 
Oak Grove gig 33 described Q paragraph {pp 

(p) 1‘l1__e_ lands described Q paragraph (9) may E sold i_n accordance with th_e 
remaining provisions pf Minnesota Statutes, chapter 282. Ipe conveyance must 
pg _ip g form approved by Q attorney general. fig th_e land described i_n 

paragraph (9); clauses (3), (Q, gd (2), tl1_e deed issued py jt_11__e_ commissioner 9_f 
revenue must pg subject _t_g conservation easements. With regard t_o clause Q; E conservation easement shall apply only 39 mg north £9 feg o_t“tl1_e described 
parcel. 

(Q) :13 lands Q may pg conveyed g located i_n Anoka county gn_d 
described gap follows: 

(_I_) That }:m_rt pf tfi Northwest Quarter o_fg1g Northwest Quarter o_f Section 
1, Township 3_2_, Range 24} described as follows: commencing gg _@ intersection 

' 

9_f ’th_e northerly extension o_f flip westerly _I_i_n_e o_f Q13 pla_t o_f Grow 9% View 
Estates ail fig north pg 912% Quarter Quarter,‘ thence South Q degrees Q 
minutes _lj.‘a_st along _s_egd_ westerly Hg and it_s northerly extension ll E tg tfi 
point pf beginning thence West parallel @ E north Iii 338.46 _f'_ee_t; thence 
South Q degrees E minutes Egg _t_(_) gs; south lg o_f §a__i_<_1 Quarter Quarter; 
thence easterly along _s_afi south HE t_o _’t_l_1§ westerly Hg pf §2_1_i_d mg; thence 
northerly along Ed westerly E t_o t_h_e point o_f beginning. Subject Q eajw 
ments o_f record, E g1_y_. v 

Q) Lg Q, Block 5, Pleasure Creek Coleman Acres Plat _1_, § recorded with 
th_e Anoka county recorder, Anoka county, Minnesota. 
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Q) T__hat art o_f t_h_e jsouthwest Quay o_f Q Elsa; Q1_12_rt_er 2f .S.£*Zt_i£>_Il 
1L____2T0Wnshi£.__g_Ran e§1_v_gin @§_tg110_fth_ewt;@9£mg9§.13¢tB_eme_1 
Center, westerly gf gig west Iii o_f Wisens _§_t_h Addition $1 northerly o_f t_h_e_ 
northerly right-of-way li_i_i_§_ 9f 214th Avenue E Subiect t9_ easements o_f record, 
if any. mmmmmgm_southMmgmmmmgmm 
lQ8_9_ _f§_e_t_ 91" the flgg _I_‘I_§l_f o_f _t_lye Southwest Quarter _o_f Section _3_6_, Townshin 
_3_4_L Range _2_§, Anoka county, Minnesota Q measured along the fls_t_ ag south 
lin_es o_f s_aig1_ _We_st if of th_e Southwest Quarter reserving Q easement fog fig 
guggoses 11' gr; south _§§_ @ thereof. Together wiLh_ an easement fgi; {gag 
Qugposes f9_i_' ingress gig egress Q common _w_i;l; other users 9_f record. 

Q) _I_._c_i1 _7_, Block _1_, Creekview Estates, as recorded with fl‘l_§ Anoka county 
recorder, Anoka county, Minnesota. 

(Q) L_o_t 5, Block §,, Creekview Estates, a_s recorded with fllg Anoka county 
recorder, Anoka county. Minnesota. 

(1) L91 A Block Q, Creekview Estates, § recorded with tli_e Anoka county 
recorder, Anoka county, Minnesota. 

Q1) _Lgt_ 1, Block _8_, Rustic Oaks Estates, a_s recorded with _tli_e Anoka county 
recorder, Anoka county, Minnesota. 

__ __ __ __ _ __ Quarter 9_f 13 Southeast Quarter of 
_Sgtiiri_ 2L Townshig _3_?y, Range _2i Anoka county, Minnesota as measured 
along fig ngfl Fnig thereof a__n_g lying southerly o_f _tli_e following described ling Commencing 

_a_t_ th_e northwest corner o_f said Quarter Quarter; thence gr_i an assumed bearigg gj South 0_()_ degrees 95 minutes 4_1 seconds Es; along E west 
li_n§ o_f _s_afi uarter Qfltgg 742.84 feg t_o_ _t_lg actual p_ofl 9_f beginning g t_h_e_: 
fine _t_g Q described; thence South 6_6 degrees fl minutes fl seconds East _t_c_> t_h_q 
gag [jg 91" Q1 _\_>\_Igs_t _Z}_@ _f§e_t of said Quarter Quarter and there terminating. 
Subject to easements 9_f_‘ record, fi‘ any. 

(51) Ike _lgp_d_§ 1:9 be conveyed have little o_r _n_o surface water use Qotential 
and _vy1_ll realize a higher and better E under grivate ownership. 

Sec 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
\. 

Section _I_ is effective gig giy following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 5, 1989 
Signed by the governor May 9, 1989, 6:16 p.m. 
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